DET NORSKE VERITAS AS, Veritasveien 1, NO-1322 Høvik, Norway, Tel.: +47 67 57 99 00, Org.No. NO 945 748 931 MVA. www.dnv.com
Form No.:  TA 1411a Issue: December 2012 Page 1 of 4
DET NORSKE VERITAS
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
CERTIFICATE NO. E-12951
This is to certify that the
Data transmission cables and systems
with type designation(s)
DK Type P ProfiBUS 150, DK Type P ProfiBUS 100, DK Type CanBUS, DK Type DeviceNET, DK Type FieldBUS-H1, DK
Type Ethernet/IP BUS, DK Type RS-485, DK Type RS-422
Manufactured by
TELDOR Cables & Systems Ltd.
Israel, Israel
is found to comply with
Det Norske Veritas' Rules for Classification of Ships, High Speed & Light Craft and Det Norske Veritas' Offshore
Standards
IEC 60332-3-22 (2009-02)
IEC 60332-3-24 (2009-02)
Application
Fieldbus Data communication cables. Non-armoured.
    Flame retardant in bunch Cat A or Cat. C. Halogen free. Low smoke.
    Mud resistant (Optional)
Type Voltage (kV) Temp. class (°C)
DK Type P ProfiBUS 150 150-300V 90
DK Type P ProfiBUS 100 300 90
DK Type CanBUS 150-300 V 90
DK Type DeviceNET 300 V 90
DK Type FieldBUS-H1 300 V 90
DK Type Ethernet/IP BUS 48 V 90
DK Type RS-485 300 V 90
DK Type RS-422 300 V 90
This Certificate is valid until 2017-12-31.
Issued at Høvik on 2014-03-28
DNV local station: Piraeus
Approval Engineer: Ivar Bull
for Det Norske Veritas AS
Marit Laumann
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
If any person suffers loss or damage which is proved to have been caused by any negligent act or omission of Det Norske Veritas, then Det Norske Veritas shall pay compensation to such
person for his proved direct loss or damage. However, the compensation shall not exceed an amount equal to ten times the fee charged for the service in question, provided that the maximum
compensation shall never exceed USD 2 million. In this provision "Det Norske Veritas" shall mean the Foundation Det Norske Veritas as well as all its subsidiaries, directors, officers,
employees, agents and any other acting on behalf of Det Norske Veritas.
 Certificate No.: E-12951
File No.:  827.50
Job Id.:  262.1-014430-1
DET NORSKE VERITAS AS, Veritasveien 1, NO-1322 Høvik, Norway, Tel.: +47 67 57 99 00, Org.No. NO 945 748 931 MVA. www.dnv.com
Form No.:  TA 1411a Issue: December 2012 Page 2 of 4
Product description
DK Type P ProfiBUS 100,
DK Type U ProfiBUS 150,
DK Type C CanBUS,
DK Type D Devicenet,
DK Type F Fieldbus-H1,
DK Type E Ethernet/IP BUS,
DK Type R 485,
DK Type S RS-422
Optional constructions:
Outer sheath: SHF2 or SHF MUD, single or double layer.
Table 107-Cable specifications (IEC 61158-2 ed. 1)
Cable parameter  Type A Type B
Impedance 135 to 165 Ω
(f = 3 to 20 MHz)
100 to 130 Ω
(f > 100kHz)
Capacity < 30 pF/m < 60 pF/m